Proposed by: Attorney Review:	Administration 05/28/2024	
Vote:	Aye Nay	Absent

## MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 24-20R

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA, ALLOCATING NATIONAL FOREST RECEIPTS TITLE I FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$35,765.61.

WHEREAS, on May 8, 2024, the Municipality of Skagway was awarded \$35,765.61 in FY24 National Forest Receipts Title I for schools and/or roads; and

WHEREAS, National Forest Receipts funds allocated to schools and/or roads must be used for the operation, maintenance, repair, or construction of public schools, and/or the operation, maintenance, repair, or construction of public roads over which the Municipality exercises road powers; and

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Skagway intends to allocate \$35,765.61 of Title I funds towards the FY24 cost of design for School restroom ADA/code compliance upgrades; and

WHEREAS, the FY24 municipal budget includes \$250,000 for this project, funded from Sales Tax; and

WHEREAS, the Municipality finds that this allocation is an appropriate use of National Forest Receipts funds;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Borough Assembly of the Municipality of Skagway that the Municipality accepts \$35,765.61 in FY24 National Forest Receipts Title I funds and allocates them to fund the design of School restroom ADA/code compliance upgrades.

Steve Burnham Jr., Borough Clerk

(SEAL)